
Doane (NE) (13-4) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (8-6)
3/8/2026 at Atchison, KS (Olsen Island)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nic Mozingo (3-1)
Loss: Riley Plummer (1-1)
Save: Ryan Jackson (3)
HBP: Riley Plummer, Carter Navin, Ryan Jackson
PB: JK Sparks (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chase Bond First: Thomas Glynn 
Start: 2:40 PM   Time: 2:10   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Doane (NE) 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 0
Benedictine (KS) 0 0 3 1 0 2 X 6 10 1

Doane (NE) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Roth lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Grant Sommers 2b/ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sam Kwapnioski dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Tanner Nelson c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Cade Bridges pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Bond 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Jett Grossart ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kai Burkey 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thaden Wewel rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Brayden Jones 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Adam Vulcano cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Plummer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Navin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Merk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 2 5 9 10

2B: Tanner Nelson (1)
SH: Adam Vulcano (1)
SB: Jett Grossart (1); Adam Vulcano (1)
HBP: Sam Kwapnioski (1)

Benedictine (KS) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elijah Reeves cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brice Martin rf 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Carson Hintz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Brylan Haas dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Daniel Ornelas lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    CJ Serrano lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
JK Sparks c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Michael McCavitt ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Stone 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Matthew Johnson 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Nic Mozingo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 6 1 6 9

2B: Elijah Reeves (1); Brice Martin (1); Jackson Stone (1); Matthew
Johnson (1)
HR: Brice Martin (1)
SH: Daniel Ornelas (1); Michael McCavitt (1)
SB: Matthew Johnson (1)
HBP: Elijah Reeves (1); Brylan Haas (1); CJ Serrano (1); Michael
McCavitt (1)
E: Michael McCavitt (1)

Doane (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Plummer (L, 1-1) 4.2 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 3 0 19 25 4 5 75
Carter Navin 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 0 25
Ethan Merk 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 10 6 6 1 6 0 0 4 0 26 33 6 6 104

Benedictine (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nic Mozingo (W, 3-1) 5.0 6 3 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 21 26 3 6 94
Ryan Jackson (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 1 45
Totals 6 3 1 5 9 1 0 1 0 27 34 5 7 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Top of 1st DOA BC
Carter Roth struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Grant Sommers singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Grant Sommers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sam Kwapnioski walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Tanner Nelson struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 0 0
Jordan Bond grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 1st DOA BC
Elijah Reeves flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Brice Martin singled to right field (2-2 SBBK). 0 0
Carson Hintz struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Brylan Haas grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Doane (NE) - Top of 2nd DOA BC
Jett Grossart walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jett Grossart stole second. 0 0
Thaden Wewel singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Jett Grossart scored. 1 0
Brayden Jones reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Thaden Wewel advanced to second. 1 0
Adam Vulcano out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brayden Jones advanced to second; Thaden Wewel
advanced to third. 1 0
Carter Roth grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Brayden Jones advanced to third; Thaden Wewel scored,
unearned. 2 0
Grant Sommers flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 2 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 2nd DOA BC
Daniel Ornelas grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 2 0
JK Sparks struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 0
Michael McCavitt struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 2 0

Doane (NE) - Top of 3rd DOA BC
Sam Kwapnioski singled to first base (2-2 BKBKF). 2 0
Tanner Nelson struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBFS). 2 0
Jordan Bond singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Sam Kwapnioski advanced to second. 2 0
Jett Grossart out at first 1b to p (0-1 K); Jordan Bond advanced to second; Sam Kwapnioski advanced to
third. 2 0
Thaden Wewel grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 3rd DOA BC
Kai Burkey to 2b for Grant Sommers. 2 0
Jackson Stone flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB). 2 0
Matthew Johnson doubled to right center (0-1 K). 2 0
Elijah Reeves doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Matthew Johnson scored. 2 1
Brice Martin homered, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Elijah Reeves scored. 2 3
Carson Hintz struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 3
Brylan Haas singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 3
Daniel Ornelas reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Brylan Haas out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Doane (NE) - Top of 4th DOA BC
Brayden Jones grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 3
Adam Vulcano flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BS). 2 3
Carter Roth singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 2 3



Grant Sommers pinch hit for Kai Burkey. 2 3
Grant Sommers flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 4th DOA BC
Grant Sommers to ss. 2 3
Kai Burkey to 2b for Jett Grossart. 2 3
JK Sparks singled, bunt (0-0). 2 3
CJ Serrano pinch ran for JK Sparks. 2 3
Michael McCavitt grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); CJ Serrano advanced to second. 2 3
Jackson Stone doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); CJ Serrano scored. 2 4
Matthew Johnson flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BFBK). 2 4
Elijah Reeves hit by pitch (1-2 BKS). 2 4
Brice Martin walked (3-1 FBBBB); Elijah Reeves advanced to second; Jackson Stone advanced to third. 2 4
Carson Hintz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Doane (NE) - Top of 5th DOA BC
JK Sparks to c for CJ Serrano. 2 4
Sam Kwapnioski struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 2 4
Tanner Nelson doubled to left center (0-0). 2 4
Cade Bridges pinch ran for Tanner Nelson. 2 4
Cade Bridges advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Jordan Bond walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Kai Burkey struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 4
Cade Bridges scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 4
Jordan Bond advanced to second. 3 4
Thaden Wewel walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Brayden Jones struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 4

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 5th DOA BC
Tanner Nelson to c for Cade Bridges. 3 4
Brylan Haas hit by pitch (1-2 FBKF). 3 4
Daniel Ornelas out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brylan Haas advanced to second. 3 4
JK Sparks struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 3 4
Michael McCavitt hit by pitch (1-2 SSB). 3 4
Carter Navin to p for Riley Plummer. 3 4
Jackson Stone struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 4

Doane (NE) - Top of 6th DOA BC
Ryan Jackson to p for Nic Mozingo. 3 4
Adam Vulcano walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 4
Carter Roth grounded out to ss (3-2 BSFBB); Adam Vulcano advanced to second. 3 4
Grant Sommers flied out to cf (2-2 FKFFBFB). 3 4
Adam Vulcano stole third. 3 4
Sam Kwapnioski hit by pitch (3-2 SBKBBB). 3 4
Tanner Nelson flied out to rf (2-2 KBSFB). 3 4

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 6th DOA BC
Matthew Johnson singled through the left side (2-2 BBFF). 3 4
Matthew Johnson stole second. 3 4
Elijah Reeves popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBKB). 3 4
Brice Martin doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 FB); Matthew Johnson scored. 3 5
Carson Hintz popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 5
Brylan Haas singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Brice Martin scored. 3 6
CJ Serrano pinch hit for Daniel Ornelas. 3 6
CJ Serrano hit by pitch (0-0); Brylan Haas advanced to second. 3 6
Ethan Merk to p for Carter Navin. 3 6



JK Sparks grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBF). 3 6
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Top of 7th DOA BC
CJ Serrano to lf. 3 6
Jordan Bond struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 6
Kai Burkey struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 6
Thaden Wewel struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 6

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 7th DOA BC


